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Inpatient Summary | Delray Medical Center

ELIOT BERNSTEIN
Race: White | Ethnicity: Not Hispanic or Latino | Gender: Male | DOB: September 30, 1963 | Language: eng
Patient IDs: 188764

Encounter
DEL Account Number 12940564 Date(s): 6/4/13 - 6/5/13 
Delray Medical Center 5352 Linton Boulevard Albert Cohen, MD Delray Beach, FL 33484-6514 United States (561) 498-4440 
Final: OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED HYPERLIPIDEMIA 
Final: Vaccination not carried out because of patient refusal 
Final: SUBARACHNOID HEMORRHAGE FOLLOWING INJURY, WITHOUT MENTION OF OPEN INTRACRANIAL WOUND, WITH STATE OF
CONSCIOUSNESS UNSPECIFIED 
Final: UNSPECIFIED FALL 
Final: ACCIDENTS OCCURRING IN OTHER SPECIFIED PLACES 
Final: UNSPECIFIED ESSENTIAL HYPERTENSION 
Final: TOBACCO USE DISORDER 
Discharge Disposition: Home/Self Care 
Attending Physician: rodriquez, eugenio 
Admitting Physician: rodriquez, eugenio 
Referring Physician: rodriquez, eugenio 
Reason for Visit
SAH
Vital Signs

Most recent to oldest [Reference
Range]:

1 2 3

Temperature C 36.7 degC  
(6/4/13 2:10 AM)

36.7 degC  
(6/4/13 1:55 AM)

37.1 degC  
(6/4/13 1:40 AM)

Temperature F [98-100.5
degF]

98.4 degF  
(6/5/13 12:00 PM)

98.8 degF  
(6/5/13 8:00 AM)

Temperature F [98-101
degF]

98.4 degF  
(6/5/13 11:56 AM)

Heart Rate [60-100 bpm] 73 bpm  
(6/5/13 2:06 PM)

75 bpm  
(6/5/13 1:00 PM)

58 bpm  
*LOW* 
(6/5/13 12:00 PM)

Respiratory Rate [14-20
breaths/min]

25 breaths/min  
*HI* 
(6/5/13 2:06 PM)

21 breaths/min  
*HI* 
(6/5/13 1:00 PM)

16 breaths/min  
(6/5/13 12:00 PM)
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Most recent to oldest [Reference
Range]:

1 2 3

Blood Pressure [90-140/60-
90 mmHg]

131/77 mmHg  
(6/5/13 2:06 PM)

140/76 mmHg  
(6/5/13 1:00 PM)

137/71 mmHg  
(6/5/13 12:00 PM)

Mean Arterial Pressure 97 mmHg  
(6/5/13 1:00 PM)

93 mmHg  
(6/5/13 12:00 PM)

89 mmHg  
(6/5/13 11:00 AM)

SpO2/Pulse Oximetry [85-
100 %]

96 %  
(6/5/13 2:06 PM)

96 %  
(6/5/13 1:00 PM)

93 %  
(6/5/13 12:00 PM)

Height 173 cm  
(6/4/13 9:01 AM)

173 cm  
(6/4/13 3:15 AM)

173 cm  
(6/4/13 3:15 AM)

Current Weight kg 97.3 kg  
(6/4/13 3:15 AM)

99.77 kg  
(6/4/13 12:51 AM)

BSA 2.11  
(6/4/13 3:15 AM)

2.13  
(6/4/13 12:51 AM)

Problem List
Condition Effective Dates Status Health Status Informant
Bronchitis(Confirmed) Active patient

Car accident(Confirmed) Active patient

Syncope(Confirmed) Active patient

Hypertension(Confirmed) Active

Kidney stone(Confirmed) Active patient

Cough(Confirmed) Active patient

Vasovagal
syncope(Confirmed)

Active patient

Allergies, Adverse Reactions, Alerts
Substance Reaction Severity Status
Iodine; iodine Containing Active

Medications
acetaminophen-HYDROcodone (Vicodin) 
Oral, Refills: 0

Results
Patient Viewable Results
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Most recent to oldest [Reference
Range]:

1 2

WBC [5.0-10.0 x10(3)/mcL] 12.3 x10(3)/mcL  
*HI* 
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

12.8 x10(3)/mcL  
*HI* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

RBC [4.70-6.10 x10(6)/mcL] 4.29 x10(6)/mcL  
*LOW* 
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

4.59 x10(6)/mcL  
*LOW* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Hgb [14.0-18.0 g/dL] 13.5 g/dL  
*LOW* 
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

14.3 g/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Hct [42.0-52.0 %] 39.3 %  
*LOW* 
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

41.6 %  
*LOW* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

MCV [81.0-98.0 fL] 91.7 fL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

90.8 fL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

MCH [27.0-31.0 pg] 31.5 pg  
*HI* 
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

31.2 pg  
*HI* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

MCHC [33.4-35.5 %] 34.3 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

34.4 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

RDW [11.5-14.5 %] 13.6 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

13.3 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Platelet Count [150-450
x10(3)/mcL]

256 x10(3)/mcL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

262 x10(3)/mcL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

MPV [7.4-10.4 fL] 8.1 fL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

7.8 fL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Neutrophil Rel [40.0-80.0 %] 72.0 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

75.9 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Lymphocyte Rel [10.0-50.0
%]

20.4 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

19.0 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Monocyte Rel [1.0-8.0 %] 6.0 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

3.8 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)
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Most recent to oldest [Reference
Range]:

1 2

Eosinophil Rel [0.0-5.0 %] 1.1 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

1.0 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Basophil Rel [0.0-1.0 %] 0.5 %  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

0.3 %  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Neutrophil Abs [1.0-7.5
/cm3]

8.8 /cm3  
*HI* 
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

9.7 /cm3  
*HI* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Lymphocyte Abs [1.0-5.0
/cm3]

2.5 /cm3  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

2.4 /cm3  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Monocyte Abs [0.2-1.0
/cm3]

0.7 /cm3  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

0.5 /cm3  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Eosinophil Abs [0.0-0.7
/cm3]

0.1 /cm3  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

0.1 /cm3  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Basophil Abs [0.0-0.2 /cm3] 0.1 /cm3  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

0.0 /cm3  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

PT [9.0-11.5 sec] 10.0 sec  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

INR 0.9  
*NA* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

PTT [23.6-33.5 sec] 31.0 sec  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Plt Fx Col/EPI [75-174 sec] 142 sec  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Sodium Lvl [135-145 mEq/L] 135 mEq/L  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

139 mEq/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Potassium Lvl [3.5-5.1
mEq/L]

3.9 mEq/L  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

3.7 mEq/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Chloride Lvl [98-111 mmol/L] 100 mmol/L  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

101 mmol/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

CO2 [22-32 mmol/L] 26 mmol/L  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

25 mmol/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)



11/6/2017 Inpatient Summary

https://delraymedicalctr.myhealth-rec.com/person/a78B53Li9TI7GN9/health-record/sharing/visits/visit/35315562/ 5/8

Most recent to oldest [Reference
Range]:

1 2

AGAP [5-15 mEq/L] 9 mEq/L  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

13 mEq/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Calcium Lvl [8.7-10.3
mg/dL]

8.9 mg/dL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

9.4 mg/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

BUN [8-26 mg/dL] 11 mg/dL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

13 mg/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Creatinine Lvl [0.4-1.2
mg/dL]

0.8 mg/dL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

0.8 mg/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

BUN/Creat [10-20 ratio] 14 ratio  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

16 ratio  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Total Protein [6.5-8.1 g/dL] 7.8 g/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Albumin Lvl [3.4-5.0 g/dL] 4.6 g/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Globulin [2.0-5.0 g/dL] 3.2 g/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

A/G Ratio 1.4  
*NA* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Alk Phos [38-126 IU/L] 78 IU/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

ALT [17-63 IU/L] 33 IU/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

AST [15-41 IU/L] 23 IU/L  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Osmolality Calc [275-305
mmol/kg]

280 mmol/kg  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

288 mmol/kg  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

GFR African Am [>=60.0
mL/min/1.73m2]

>60.0 mL/min/1.73m2  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

>60.0 mL/min/1.73m2  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

GFR Non African Am
[>=60.0 mL/min/1.73m2]

>60.0 mL/min/1.73m2  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

>60.0 mL/min/1.73m2  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)
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Most recent to oldest [Reference
Range]:

1 2

Bili Total [0.3-1.2 mg/dL] 0.4 mg/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Glucose Level [74-118
mg/dL]

114 mg/dL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

99 mg/dL  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Magnesium Lvl [1.8-2.5
mg/dL]

2.2 mg/dL  
(6/5/13 5:00 AM)

Calcium Corrctd 8.9 mg/dL  
*NA* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Troponin I [0.00-0.50 ng/mL] <0.01 ng/mL  
(6/4/13 5:30 PM)

<0.01 ng/mL  
(6/4/13 9:15 AM)

CKMB [0.6-6.3 ng/mL] 1.9 ng/mL  
(6/4/13 5:30 PM)

2.0 ng/mL  
(6/4/13 9:15 AM)

BB ID Number AMTR 1017  
*Unknown* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

ABORh Bld Gr/Tp O POS  
*Unknown* 
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Antibody Screen Negative ABSC  
(6/4/13 12:40 AM)

Microbiology Reports

TEST: MRSA Screen 
STATUS: Auth (Verified) 
BODY SITE: Nares 
SOURCE: Nasal 
COLLECTED DATE/TIME: 6/4/13 5:36 AM
***FINAL REPORT***
No Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus aureus isolated
Immunizations
No data available for this section
Procedures
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No data available for this section
Social History

Social History Type Response
Smoking Status Current every day smoker

Assessment and Plan
No data available for this section
Hospital Discharge Instructions
Patient Education
Subarachnoid Hemorrhage

Follow Up Care
06/03/2013 23:49:31
With: Schedule a follow up apptointment with any cardiologist covered on the insurance plan. 
Address: Unknown 
When: 5-7 days
With: JACOB STEIGER 
Address:  
1001 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY 
BOCA RATON, FL 33432 
(561)499-9339 Business (1) 

When: 5-7 days 
Comments: Call office to schedule a hearing test either at the office or to where ever they refer. Schedule a follow up appiontment after hearing test
with Dr. Steiger.
With: follow up CT Scan of the head at Delray Outpatient Center, Bring copy of films to appointment with Dr. Greenberg 
Address:  
5130 lonton Blvd suite I-1 
Delray Beach, FL 33484 
561-637-5315 

When: 06/19/2013
With: MARTIN GREENBERG 
Address:  
670 GLADES ROAD, SUITE 100 
BOCA RATON, FL 33431 
(561)392-8855 Business (1) 

When: 06/26/2013 
Comments: Please follow up with Dr. Greenberg in 2 weeks with ct brain

Details
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Document Created 
November 6, 2017

Encounter Date 
From June 4, 2013 to June 5, 2013

Care Team 
EUGENIO RODRIGUEZ, MD 
Tel: (561)330-4695 
5130 LINTON BOULEVARD, SUITE E2 
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33484- 
 
LUIS ALVAREZ 
Tel: (561)477-2862 
19801 HAMPTON DR C12 
BOCA RATON, FL 33434- 
 


